

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).36/2020

CHHAHA GAYATHREE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YATHAM MURALI MOHAN REDDY

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.5094/2020-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 16-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Chander Trehan, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Bagadi, Adv.
Ms. Subhashree Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Raj Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be a stay of further proceedings in DMC No 1344 of 2019 titled "Yatham Murali Mohan Reddy Vs Chhava Gayathree" pending before the Court of the Principal Judge, Family Court/PB0442 at Patiala, Punjab.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER