

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.36/2020

CHHAHA GAYATHREE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YATHAM MURALI MOHAN REDDY

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.5094/2020-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 05-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Dinesh Chander, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumit Teterrwal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 With the consent of the counsel for the parties, the parties are referred to mediation under the auspices of the Supreme Court Mediation Centre. The parties are permitted to appear through the virtual platform subject to further directions as may be issued by the mediator for their appearance.
- 2 The parties shall appear before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre at 2 pm on 19 September 2022.
- 3 The Mediation Centre is requested to forward its report on the progress of the mediation to the Registry of this Court.
- 4 List the Transfer Petition on 21 October 2022.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Court Master